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Term of enrollment, ____ ( ) years.
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.

(For a chiid enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian Schoolat

/6@(/;4”4/,4 p_= Fou b - e L e
of . é&&/l%mlgﬁfbdmﬂ m& ; age -the of birth

= {Trlbe.‘)" e

NAME OF FATHER. Livixg on

v DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and English.) Dean, TRIBE. BAND. INDIAX Broon.

Tl AN G L
mm:u MOTHER. /. ‘
i ————— :

I, %M b% M ............... , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to
{Parent/guardian, or next of kin.)

enrollment in said school for a period of

% —_— 4;(,5(

years, and also obligate myself to abide by

(Not less than 8.)
all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

e i DaTE oF Dare or AT g
NAMB QR ECHOOL. ‘ ENROLLMENT. DISCHARGE. CAUSE. GRADE.

——— --...A.__..__________.___';.\_.._,..

(Parent, guardian, oﬁ.:oﬂtin) -----------

P. O. address: &£~ Llreex ol ALFf

Two witnesses: z

%Mwm/m N, J:WM B




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find -Zte=to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afilicted
with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This. . . Z% .. day of/fM , 101 ?A

: szw'u ;-’44 a;-f?&w——k Cee L
-

L e
CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT,

-
I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoin cation and csrtiﬁzte, to the best
of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of nefg
~(Parons, gu » OT-Heseb-of-KIM.)

was voluntary.
(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and

if it lives near the public gehool why it can not attend such school.)
3 % ol

transfer of the said child.

day of W 191 ‘;L

Agexd-or Superintend.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

Fherebyeerity thet ot oo oo e e e o , I made a careful exami-
(As soon after arrival as possible.)
nation of the physical conditionof .., the child named in
the foregeing application, and found ... tobe __________ R el 1 SR CRES g L U
I therefore recommend that the said child be ... enrolled in this school.
T G i, SNEOR S e , 191
Sehool Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

Thig form must be executed in duplicate when a child is fransierred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given. i

The person who signs the blank as consenting fo the fransfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word ‘‘parent,” “‘guardian,”” or ‘““next of kin,”’ leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—870



parents are living they should first be consulted.

INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
toa sc];ool in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.

That no Indian pupil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrclled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools.
6—870
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Md ’ﬂ-
Female.

Tribe {_f_‘;j"

Age
£

BAre e e

Height .5 ___ft. l/‘a,;i ins.

Weigm///f%r Ibs.
Temperature ?g e

Pulse. . ... ___ (}{J A0 ]

Ut e e i
Cervical glands . "

o7 07 s W B e, s e L

ﬂ
Palpation /ﬂ-%'- D N e ot

AUSCHHERGOR . e i B ISR i e s = S AR, e A

Hagett P00 © 8IS 125 e e e e e e e B G T e S e

(Menstruation) - LEnE e = l

FAMILY HISTORY.

LIVING. CONDITION OF HEALTH. DEAD. CAUSE OF DEATH.

‘575&4/ _________________ E e e MOy o ol T 7 e SEEEACLTL . L

R e l IS~ IO, ORI -5 SN A BOR SoW . .

5 EE— = — 7

Personal bistory!o_ gy el A T LB S R SR .

PrOSEnt COMAIEON s e e ew R N S P P e

g5"This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of hoarding or nonreservation Indian schools. Itshould be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admigsion of the pupil.

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. It should
accompany the pupile’ transfer blanks.

The 12verse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 6—1955



CASE RECORD, 5—354.

Sex { gﬁf"&_ Tribe {F""}

... Residence

DATE. SYMPTOMS. TREATMENT. DIAGNOSIS, REMARKS.
TP T !t 1t [ History, p:'\c’lg‘ll':!:sdim]wt'erminnuou
iy "I"' ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
""""""" il < i ks e 2= I =T
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yareh 13, 1916.
irs. Lydia Duncan
S8tilwell, OKlahoma.
Drar lrs. Duncani=-

Wy letters to you concerning yoeur son Charlgs, have
been mostly short letters giving you only his health cendition from
day to day. 1 have not written you anything about your hoy's cone
duct while a student here and this 1s what I want to do now.

I an very glad to tell you that you will have nething
te regret as to his conduct while a pupil here. He was always a
£0eG boy. Always pleasant and aggeeable, quiet and kindly in
manner, ne was a general favorite among the boys. One noticeable
thing about nim was his neatness. He took geod care of nis person
and elethes and always looked neat and tidy.

He was an officer in the Small Boys'! quarters, a ser-
geant, and could always be trusted to do faithfully and to the best
of his ability, whatever the discéplinarian told him to do.

He was not sick very long, just seven days and after
the Tirst three or four days did net suffer much a5 he WAS UNCONe
scious most of the time. Everything our physician and nurse could
de, was dene Tor him but to no avail.

' I want to extend to you my sympathy and that of the
sohool in this time of your sorrow.



Charles left some clothing in the ha.ndn or ir. Denny

08

the small ‘tlbya“ d'iaoipimﬁ‘f 1JL. bed you ';rlsh to nave these sent
te you, please let me know where to send them.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.



77

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carlisle,Pa,.

March 4th,,I916,

Mr . Meyer:

T regret to report that\ggrlas Duncan has pneumonia, His

general condition is good, Please report his illness to his parents

Respectfully,

-

| %Mr%wf 72 ; Vie -4/ -



7%’

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

narlisle,Pa,

vwarch 6éth, ,I9I6,

Superintendent 0.,H.Lipps:

Charles DEEEEEEja approaching the crisig of his
pneumonia. Although ;;mis quite ill there is at present nothing
which nedd excite undue alarm. I expect him to make a good recovery,

Respecufully,

e
/ aﬁd ;'Xm/ﬁ;’z// I ,z/ ;

e

&
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My, DeHuff:

I believe a letter like the
one attached hereto should be
brought to the ettention of Mr.
Lipps, so that he too may.leaﬁn
how some well-meaning parents are
driven to practically desperate
straits by their off-springs’
clamorings.

Sincerely,

o o N

P







/
5

f

The first remittance of #35.00 was received by

Mr.DeHuff,

Mr.Pesl June 7th, and credited transportation account.

On July 3nd, this was transferred to me by order of Mr.Lipps
for the personal uee of the boy and the boy allowed to draw
#5.00 that date as per request paper attached. Subsequent
withdrawals were approved by you,request papers attached.

The second remittance of J5.00 was held by me as per attached
memo from Meyer until yesterday when it was credited his
account for the purpose of being returned to his mother.

Reapectfylly,



Aug., 26th, 1915,

My, A, S, Wyly,
Supervisor of Indian Schools,
Muskogee, Okla,

Dear Mr, Vyly:

Upon receipt of your favor of the 23rd inatant, to
which was attached & copy of a letter that was addressed
to you by Mr, F. A. Blanck of Stilwell, Oklashoma, in be-
half of Cherlie Duncan's mother, I had inguiry made about
the money that was deposited here for the young man's trans-
portation and learned that an amount of $£6.756 has been ex-
pended by him for personal wants,

He had a balance of $4.19 to his credit before the
two emounts of §5E,00 each were placed on deposit and I am
now forwarding & check herewith in the amount of $47.44 clos-
ing out his account,

It is to be regretted that the mother wes persuaded to
sell her stoek to carry out the boy's wishes and that so much
of her money has already been spent here., I trust, however,
that i1t will not mean additional hardships for her.

Very respectfully,

Bnel,
~ HEKM, Acting Superintendent.



ALBERT S. WyLY, SUPERVISOR

= |

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR.
: _ U.S. INDIAN SERVICE.

OFFICE OF SUPERVISOR OF INDIAN SCHOOLS.,

FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES.

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA., fugust 23,1915,

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
U.8.Indisn Scheol, °
Carlisle, Pa.
Lear Mr. Lippe:

There 1s erncloeed herewith copy of o letter
recelved from the guardian of Charley Duncan,and from the
information contained therein I respectfully recommend that
you return to Mre, Lydia Duncan the 70 referred to in the

letter.
Very respectfully,

Encl. %J %A{g
CE-GH Supervisgr.

Cerbon to F.A.Blanck



COPY

et F. A. BLAFCK

Real Estate, Loans, Insurance.

8t1ilwell,Okla.,Aug.2

Supervisor A. S. Wyly,
Muskogee,Okla.
Dear Sir:

Mrs. Lydia Duncan is in my office and recuested
me to write you in regard to her son,Charley Duncan,who is
in the Carlisle 8School.

The guardian of Charley Duncen hae been trying to
get Charley home for the summer but has failed,and as 1t 1is
80 late now she has given hp hopes of him being able to get
home this year. Mrs.,Duncan has s0ld her cows in order to
send the $70.00 that the school requirss for a deposit in
order that the boy could come home. Now Mre,Duncan would
like for the schocl to return her this money,as she 1s a
poor woman and neads the money. She would like for you to
take this matter up with the proper officials and get the
meney for her. She sent $35.00 on June 1st,1915,and $35.00
on July 24,1915. She has the receipts showing the same.

Hoping that you will use your best efforts to get

this money for her,ant that she may hear from you in the near

future,l beg to remain,.
Yours respectfully,

(8) ¥, A. Blanck,



SAVE YOUR MONEY! BUY ONLY WHAT YOU NEED!

Carlisle Indian lndustrial School.
Grely R ... 102~

MR. M. FRIEDMAN, Supermtendent
DEAR Sir: I want to buy the followmg artlcles

ARTICLE Dollars Cents

Atotal of | J’ZD

I have inbank $.0 2 20

I may spend $........ TS

Approved:

Ma tron or Disciplinarian.
Approved: \/

-nn-hu und’ml
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SAVE YOUR MONEY! BUY ONLY WHAT YOU NEED!

Carlisle Indian Industrial School.

: AL T
MRgr. M. FRIEDMAN, Sﬁperintendent:

DEAR SIR: I want to buy the following articles:

ARTICLE. Dollars. Cents. :

o bo

Approved: 9|

Approved: %/ ’
Matron or Disriﬁfiua ﬂ‘
| ;J‘
/ =g

(,// & G oi% Sum»mdm




HARRY WIN=OR /

= AW YT L—}
o . .“‘ e i A Qi

-]

‘lﬂo .16‘31!. 1918,

Mr, Earry “insar,
S8tilwell, OKlahoma,
My dear Sir:

I snclose herewith & blank upon which a formal re-

guest for Charlie Duncan's return homs for the remaindey

0f the vacsl ion monthe may be submitted te Superviser Fyly's
office for approval as was requested in your corruniecation
of the 11th instant,

Your aliention 18 inviled to the fret that the work
for the reghlar school year at Cariisle is to degin on the
T%h of Sepilember, three weska from tomorrow, and that undey
no cirewneiances @bould Charlie bha kapt out of school after
the opening &ave if hle work is to amount to amything =2t all
this coming year, |

If there 1s any sufficient remson for him to visit at
home prompt astlon shouid be taken to complete arrangements

for the trip. :
Very respeotfully,
Encl,
HiM., _ Aeting Saperintendent.

(Copy to Superviser Wyly,)



WINSOR

- LAWYER

LWELL., OKLA.
: 8/11/1915.

supt.Carlisle University,

cerslile,?a.
Dear Sir,-

Inrggard to Charlie Duncan's conming home for the Summer vaca-
tion will say that 1f you will kindly send me the papers necessary to
have the Indian Supt. sign so that Charlie can get to come home for &
part of the Swmmer,I will have the papers filled out regularly and have
the Indisn Supt. sizn and send to you. I understand that IIrs.Lydia Dun-
esn and 1.J.9anders guardian of Charlie have slready sent you §70.00
the necensary emount to pay the boys expenses to and from the school
to his home. MTrusting to hear from you soon in this metter,l an,

Very respectfully, .




: Y 79
$**%"¥ ‘

June 2nnd, 1915,

¥r, 7, J. Sanders,
Stilwell, Oklahoma,
Hy dear Sir:

Having =noted in your letter of the 19th instant that
you too most earnestly desire the return home for the sume

mer vacetion months of Charlie Duncan, I must esll attention

to the fact that the amount of ﬁSB.dS thet is now on deposit
here to pay for his transportation is not more then sufficient
to pay for his trensportation home. It is nsnally required
that an equsl amount be plsced on depogit with whiach {rans-
portation for the returnm to Carlisie at the termination of
the periol of leave cen be provided. -

1t will slso he reguired, a® Charlie's people have
been infermed, that a formal requnest for lezve on the blank
I enclose herewith have noted thereon Supervisor Wyly's ap-
proval before favorshle consideration can be given the same
by me,

Just as soon as the desired formalities have been com-

" plied with your request can be granted.
Very truly yours,

xxﬁ. Superintendent,



INSOR

Y ER

ELL, OKLA.
J 6/19 /1915

Sﬁpt.zﬁpps of Carlisle Indian School,

Cerlisle,Pa.
Dear Sir,- Lydia Dunean mother of Charlie Dunesn,now a student in
in yo1» sehool is vary desirous of having her son Chatlie with her this
Snvmer. She seys that she sent him moneyto come home on the First day
of June hy Register letter and that she wants him vary mueh. Now,T d
desire as,Charlie's Guardian that you send him home atonce,we expect

to send him heak when Huekle Berry Shell comes back next September.

Thanking youn in advance,l am,

Very respectfmlly f #
..:;?.1___-%‘2_ \ v 2 'r ‘f)
& i - SRR
.._;{._4._ - ! A 7 L= ..1':{_’;-4: "1.{/_..



September 15th,1914.

Mr.T.J.Bandere,
Stilwell, Okla,.
Dear 8ir,
There ie enclosed herewith draft for lo,o0 which you
forwarded for use of Charles Duncan but omitted to endorse.

Kindly endorse the same and return when it will be placed to

his use, Respectfully,

W.H. Y, Supervisor in charge.



SAM J STARR JR.
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SAM J. STARR, JR.
OFFICE OF COUNTY CLERK

COUNTY CLERIS
ADAIR COUNTY
STILWELL, OKLAHOMA, b g 7/ 4



WA

April loth,1913.

Hr.AL, Irvina,
Field Clerk, Union Ageacy,
Sallilsaw, Okla.
Daay €ir,
1 have your favor of the lat, enscloeing sheck

of 15.00 in favor of Charley Duncan togethsr #ith reselpt
> —

for the sape for his sigmature, this I easloss herewlilb
together with voucher as desired.

Very rsespeeiiuily,

W.H. M, Supervisor AR charye.



Bepartment of the Iuterinr,

In re royalties
due CharleY Hinited States Indian Seruice,

'Dun CAlle. Tocal Field Hepresentative of the
Huion Agenry.

Sallisaw, Okla., Mpril 1st, 1915.

Mr. 0. B. Lipps,

Supervisor, Carlisle Indian School,
- Carlisle, Pa.
Sir:

I am handing you herewith, vouchers, receipt
and check in favor of Charley Duncan who 1s attending
Carlisle, this check being issued for the Purpose of
buying clothing, shoes, etc., for said minor, You may
deliver the check (which ie in the amount of $15.00) to
Charlie or hold it for his use for the purpcse above
stated, elther way you think best. If you think possible
that the minor might squander the money and not use any of
it for the purpose above stated, it would be best for you
to hold it for him and supervise the purchases in his be-
half, Use your own judgment in this matter,

Please have Charley sign the recelipt attached,
and return the vouchers and receipts tc this office in

the encloeed envelope which bears my name and address.

Thanking you for your attention to this matter, I remain,

Very respectfully,

DHS Field Clerk
7k
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May 24th, 1915.

ir, Dean B. Shannon,
Actg, Mield Clerk, Five Civilized Tribes,
sgllisaew, Okla,

Ky deear lr., Shennon:

In view of the fact that Supervisor ¥yly desires
to have stundeamts enrolled at Carlisle from the Pive
Civilized Tridbes remsin here during the summer months
unless it ean be established that they would be specially
benefitted dy such a wisit at home I returr to you here-
with the reguest for[gharley Duﬁiigjs return hows vhich

wa3 transmitted with your favor of the 20th instant,
There should be noted thereon the Supervisor's ap- ‘
proval before the same can be given lavorable considera-
tion here.
Very sincersly yours,

HKM, Superintendent.

(Copy to Supervisor Wyly.)



3 Bepartment of the Interior,
=mes and Hnited States Indian Service,

Toral Field Bepreseututive
Five Tivilized Tribes.

In re return of
Charley Duncan,

Cherokee Roll No.
37149, from Carlisle.

Sallisaw, Okla., May 230, 1915.

Mr, O. H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. Lipps:

I am enclosing you herewith request
of Lydia Duncan, mother of Charles Duncan, and T. J.
Sanders, the guardian of this minor, that he be allowed
to epend his summer vacation at home this year,

As T know of no Eeggon whatever why .
this request should not be allowed, I respectfully
recommend that Charley be allowed to return home for

his summer vacation, as per the wish of his mother.

77—

Acting Field Clerk

Sincerely your



5—240 A / Superintengeri's |
JuL 27 19‘15

VACATION REQUEST FOR PUPIL. o

We, the undersigned, pect,fu.llv request that leave of-absence be gr ted Sy
) /‘?b / p:

fromcygoo?az ¢ — /7/./%_ X

enable _éﬂfh - to wvisit .-_/é@_ .. home. We hereby agree to pay all expenses, including

round-trip railroad fares, sleeping-car fares, meals, lodging, stage fares, telegraph and telephone messages,

and other incidental expenses connected with the visit. We further agree that said pupil shall be
returned to the (LA : AA_ ____ school on or before the last day of the leave of absence.
We further agree to deposit with the superintendent of the school sufficient money to defray all expenses
to be incurred, and should the pupils, or any one of them, fail to return to school at such time as may
be agreed upon by the parents or guardian and the superintendent of the school in which the pupils
are enrolled, the amount of money remaining with the superintendent, necessary to the return trans-
portation of the pupil or pupils so neglecting to return, shall be forfeited to the Government; provided,
however, that in all cases where it can be shown that there were justifiable reasons for the failure of the
return of the pupil the forfeiture of the funds shall not take place.

If the pupil neglectilng to return is from a reservation, the superintendent of the reservation shall
certify to the reasons for the nonreturn of the pupil or pupils. If a pupil’'s home is not on a reservation,

then the certificate of some reputable, disinterested citizen of the community may be requested as to

the reasons for the nonreturn of the pupil or pupils.
\

Father.

Mother.

7 7 /@’ T Guardian,

. ,__.__.__:/q.'?.z.f{__f/j/l.j .

NotE To Dispursing Orrrcers.—All receipts under this agreement must be accounted for officially
as Individual Indian Money. However, any forfeitures must be transferred to Miscellaneous Receipts,
Class I, and deposited in the Treasury to the eredit of the United States. &t

o

Dat




41
July 28th, 1915,

Mr, F. A, m.
Stilwell, Okishoma,
Ky dear 5ir: '

This 18 to acknowledge receipt of your letter of

the P4th inetent, containing another veguest that Cherlie
S iy,

Duncen he given permission 4o veturn home for the remain-
r————
ing month of the summer vacation, However, g8 there has
not been received here the required approval of the »raquest
by Supervisor Fyly whioh was abked for in two previons’ com-
manications regarding the matter, favorable consideration
cannet be given it,

The loney Order ia the amount of §35.00 you forwarded
with your letter will be held here umtil I am advised fur-
ther what disposition shall be mads of the amonnt,

’ Very respectiully,

HEM ., : Aoting Suporintendent.

(Copy to Supervisor Wyly,)



F. A. BLANCK

REAL ESTATE. LOANS, INSURANCE
OIL. GAS AND GRAZING LEASES A SPECIALTY Superint ender:'s

STILWELL. OKLAHOMA = JUL 27 1915}

OFFICE

July 24th. 1915

ir. O+ H, Liops Sunt.
Carli¥le Ia.
" Deaxr Sir.

I am writeing this letter at the request of ilrs Lydia Duncan )

Mother, and T.J,.Sanders Guardian of Charlie Duncan. -
Mrs Duncan is incloseing you & post office loney Order for '
thirty five dollars, ag the adifionnl eharpe of traneportation

as per you request, a8 your letter of June 2§ nd. States that

you have $36.00 on deposit. -

irs Duncan is not in vary good health, and as this is her baby
boy she is vary anxious to see him.

lire T. J, Sanders the Guardian, tell me that he has talken the matb-
t?r up with Mr, 5id Wyly, and that Mr, Wyly says thet it is all
right for the bo tg come home. -
rs Duncen seys that she would like for you fto start the boy upon
;eceit of this letter, as the boy will not have long to stay

home now, before he will have to refurn to scehool.

Yours repts



i

=
DEPART a..*.,.--'. THE IN 4546

Sept. 29th, 1915,

Mr. 4. S. Vyly,
supervisor of Indian Sohools,
Mugkoges, Okla.

Dear Mr, Wyly:

I have received your letter regarding a report

thet has teached Charley Duncan'e mother to the effect

T

that her boy 18 to be sent to school elsewhere than at

Carlisle, Charley is now here and has not applied for
a8 place under our Outing, end will certainly not be al-
lgeed to enroll in any other school except under the
Cuting without his mother's consent,

Prugting thet this will assure the mother that her
boy is being well cared for, I am,

-\

Very truly yours,

BIM, Superintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR.
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE.

OFFICE OF SUPERVISOR OF INDIAN SCHOOLS .

FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES.

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA. ept.ma 1915,
'T“*?a

A

” '@9 SN
SU.P"G . O- I.. Lipps’ !‘ E“LL " I.r_":-l\
" X I-‘”f tendar \ =3\
i = ; },,_. |I

U.8. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Deax Mr. Lipps:
I have a lstter from Nelson A. Crapoe,Tield Clerk
at Sallisaw,Oklahoma,in which it is stateP lire.Lydia Buncan,
the mother of Charley Dunecan,a pupil at your school,has
received information that this boy is about to be transferred
from Carlisle to some cther school snd that the mother objects
tc this transfer, Mrs. Duncan states the application she
signed was for the enrollment of her son at Carlisle and she
desires tc be advised further concerming the proposed transfer.
Very respectfully,

ﬂcﬁ }ftf@ ot

A S —GH Supervisor.



ki o

Maroh 6%h, 1916.

¥rg, Lydie Dmuncen,
St1lwell, Oklshoma.

¥y dear Hadam:

fhis porning nur school physicisn submitted = re-

port as follows regaviing the sonmdition of your aon Charles:

"gharles Dunesn/is approsching the erisis of
his 8. Although ke is guite 11l there i»
at pressnt mothing which meed exelte undue alarw,
I expset him to meke a good recovery.”
Trusting thet the favorable outoome anticipated cam
be reported to you within a very few dsys, I remain,

Very truly gours,
HKM ., 3 Superintendent .

{Copies to Supvr. "yly and Mr. Sanders.!




Hareh £4%h, 1916.

Erg, lydis lmm&n. )

3tilwell, Oklelhonma.
My dear Madam;

I regret very much vie necepaity ar reparting
hat gyowr sop (Oberlos Bag Med 1o be teXen to ocur selwel
hospital nd $hat this moming eur sohool rhrsician has
sivised we thal he 18 elflisted with preunonia. Hovewer,
his gemarsl condition is good.

Mrther roperte will be convered to won,

Very tvly vowre,

e, Faperintendant,

(Coples to Jupwr, Tyly end kr. Suuders,!



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

rarlisle,Pa,

Mareh 9th,.,I9I6,

Supt.0.KE,Lipps:
4 kegret to report that Omarles Duncan is in a very eritiecal

condition ia—ieet“r“ttipxt?““f“ﬁts life kﬁhltll a favorable change

Fle-h LAt

;_L
manifests itself soon.

s ————

Respectfully,




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

rarlisle,Pa.
March 7th.,I0I6.

Superintendent O0,F.Lipps:

Charles Duncan is a very sick boy at present, I should say

by way of comparison that he ig the worst pneumonia patient we have
had this winter, We are giving him the necessary stimulants with
the hope that the crisis will be safely past.

Reapectfully,

&%‘7‘7//4



Mrs. Lydia Dunecan
Stilmll; 0ilanomse

Deay ‘ndanie

The doctor reports the Tollowing regarding your
son today ,-

* Charles Duncan is a very siek boy as prasent.
1ouid say hy way of comparisen that he is
t?atwarat pneumonia patient we have hadethis
winter. ¥
We are giving him the necessary stimulants
#ltn the Pope that the orisis will be safely

past. *

I shall centinue keeping you inferued of hisg
gondition and hope I may have a betler reperi than this to
give you in ny next istter.

: Very truly yours

superinttadnnxq



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 4?5 -
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carlisle,Pa,

Mareh,9th, ,I1916.

supt .0.H.Lipps:

I regret to report that(Charles Duncan.died this morning at

TETT n  E

10,55,

Respectfully,

d -/’7 =
M%(J% z./;,/ /4. f
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Mareh 14th, 1916.

¥r. 4. S. Yyly,
Supervisor of Indian Schools,
Muskogee, Okla.

My dear Nr, Wyly:

Irn complisnee with the telegraphic advice con-
tained in your message on the 10th instent I eneloae
nerewith e statement charging an amount of $60.66 for
the shipment by express to Stilwell, Oklshoma, of (Chas.
Dunaan'a body.

Plesse let me know in whst other way I can agsist
to effect a settlement of the claim.

Very respectfully,

HEM,. Superintendent.



March %O0th, 1916,

Mr, D. T, Wister,
Agent , Adams Evpress Company,
Cerlinles, Pea.

My desr Sir:

Plegse find erclosed herewith my eheck in the
amount of §60.66 to cover charges for shipping the body
of Charlie Dunaan: deeceased, to Stilwell, Oklghoma.

The receipt in dupliesmte snclosed herewith may be
returned to me in tha attached envelops when properly
gigned.

Very reapactfully,

Grela.

;¢ Superintendent.



5&?‘11516, Pﬂo. Hur. 30, 1916.

Received of Huperinmtenient O, X, Lipps om amount of Sixty
and $6/100 dsllevs ee payment ixn full for axpress aharges %o
ship the vody of Chariie Danden to Stilwell, Qklasome.

$60.66 ‘W y AOQME X, Mw.







O. H. LIPPS, SUPERINTENDENT ﬂ.!.h
e—@»:-
\ 5/

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

J. D. DEHUFF, AssT, SUPERINTENDENT

Mareh 30th, 1916.

Mr, D. T, Wister,
Agent , Adams Evpress Company,
Carlisle, Pa.

My dear Sir:

Please find enclosed herewith my

eheek in the

emount of §$60.66 to cover charges for shipping the body

of Charlie Duncan, deceased, to Stilwell, Oklahoms.

The receipt in dupliecate enclosed herewith may be

returned to me in the attached envelope when properly

signed.
Very respeetfully,
Enels.
HKM. Sup tendent/, —’/
' }?‘:C:;)‘Q‘\ ‘: t -
¥ { o - -
/4 /
* . : 5 2’
/ SR
5, AN ’



April 22nd, 1%91€.

Hom. Johu Y, LGoh,
United 5tatas Trobate Attovney,
3tilwall, Okls.

Hy desr Sir;

I resgpectfuily report 1hat the elothing +hish
velonged to Charlie Dunecen at this sehool is being for-
warded by express today to Hra. Lyils Danear at Gtilwell
66 was requestaed in vour laetter of the Gth instant,

14 geons thaet Charlie so0ld his trurk soon after he
arrived nt Carlisle, for he 14 not have sach a possession
prior to his going to our hoapital. A sult case hea heen
procured and the clothing is being ahipped in that.

Yery respeotfully,

Kk, Leting superintendent.

(Copy to Supervisor Vyly.)



+{ Superintendent’s

Sppartment of the Interior
: )
Hnited States Indian Servire npn]_o 19-;2)-";
OFFicE /'

Ftor Cuiltad Gribws N~ L
By e

Stilwell, Okla., April 6, 19T6.

",

¥r. 0., H. Lipps, Supt.,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, FPa.
Dear Mr. Lipps:
Referring to your letter of the 13th ult., to
Urs Lydia Duncan, mother of Charles Duncen who died recently
while attending your school. This is to request that the
clothes of the deceased boy be sent to the mother in the
trunk which she states he took with him when leoving for
school.
Your kind letter has been very much appreciated by
lirs Duncan &nd she regquests that I convey her thanks for
the sympathy expressed therein.
Respectfull

7

Attorney

JML*C U.



In re Charlie
Duncan,

pril 27%h, 1916.

r, Dean H. Shannon,
Field Clerk, Five Civilized Tribes,
Snllisaw, Okla.

My desr Sir:

I heve received your letter of the 2°nd instant

relative to the reguest of Charlie Duncen’s mother that

N

his belongings end vhat money he hes to his credit here
be sent to her, 1In reply thereto let me state that the
clothing the boy left here was forwafdeﬂ to the mother
on the 22nd instent and that a letter as follows was then

addressed to United Stetes Probate Atforney Lynch at Stil-

well:

*1 respectfully report that the clothing which
belonged to Charlie Duncan at this school 13 being
forwarded by express today to krs. Lydia Duncan at
Stilwell as was requested in'your. letter of the 6th
ingtant,

it seemrs that Charlie €0ld his trank soon after
he grrived ot Carlisle, for he d1d not have such a
possession prior to his going to our hospital. A
suit case has been procuredi snd the clothing is be-

ing shipped in that."
Referring further to your letter yon are advised that
Charlie drew the last money he had to his credit in our

school bank last August, so that no balance of any kind was



== Mr, Dean H., Shannon.

left to his eredit when his death ocourred.

Trusting her boy's belongings have been delivered
to Mrs. Duncen before this information can be conveyed to
her, 1 am,

Very respectfully,

| §1408 Acting Superintendent,



Bepartment of the Interior

Hnited States Indian Service
Tocal Field Representatioe
Five Civilized Tribes

Sa2llisaw, Oklahoms,
April 22, 1916.

Mr. Oscar H. Lipps, Supt.,
Carlisle Indian Institute,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. Lipps:

Lydia Duncan of Stilwell, Oklahoma, the lMother
of Charlie Duncan who recently died while attending your .
school, states that she is under the impression that
Charlie had a trunk or valise at Carlisle and that he
- possibly had some money on deposit with you.

She asks that the trunk or valise be forwarded
to her at Stilwell and that the money, if any, be also sent
to her.

Please advise me in regard to this matter in or-
der that I mayg inform Mrs. Duncan relative thereto.

Sincgrely yours,/
/

z—7-2 2
DHS-BW Field Clerk.




GABE E. PARKER, Make all remittances payable to

RESTRICTIONS 2
No. 9620 Bepartment of the Interior,
-4-10-1916 Hnited States Indisn Servire,

In re account of CEARIEY

DUNCAN, Deceased. Fiur Givilized Tribes

Muskoﬂce. Okla]:loma.,

o TI‘. Oo e L.:JPS,
Superintendent Carlisle Indisn School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

Dear Mr. Lipps:

Loeal Offices:
g
ay
Nowata, McAlester,
u Holdenville,
Okmulgee, Atoka,
Muskogee, Madill,
Tahlequah,
isaw, Chickasha,
Poteau, Paulsvalley,

April 10, 1916.

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter

of the 3rd instant enclosing receipts for expenses

incurred in preparation and shipment of the body of

Charley Duncan.
TR D SR

I thank you for your assistance in this mat-

Sincerely yours,

superintendent for the

N rrrr

Pive Uivilized Tribes.



March 22nd, 1916.

¥r. A. 3. ¥yly,
dupervigor of Indlan Schools,
lingkogae, Okla.

Ny demr Mr. Vyly:

-

Referring to your favor of the 18th instent,
adviging that the ststement of the expense incurred
in shippning the body ot’@garles Duncan by express 1o

Stilwell, Oklshome, hed heen raferved to the iccounta
Divigion of the Agency, I respeatfully steate that I em
having enclosed hevewith the nndertsker’s bill in the
sum of £91,.2F ms the charge {or furnishing a casket and
veult end prepsring the body for shipment.

Very truly wvoars,

HEX., Superiniendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

U. S. INDIAN SERVICE - Superintendent’s

MAR 21 1916
OFFICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS
Five CivILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, 1iarch 18,1918,

0. H. Lipps,
U.8. Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.
My dear Mr. Lipps:

Referring to your letter of the 14th instant,enclosing

a statemsnt of expense in shipping the body of Charles Duncan
by express to Stilwell, Oklahoma, this account has been referred
to the Accounts Division of the Agency. This matter will have
immediate attention and if you have any further bills in con-
nection with the death of Charles plesse advise me.
Very respectfully,

J//Qg ey €y

ASW-GH Supervisor.,



Mareh 28th, 1916.

nr' &. Ss -."yly.
Superviscr of Indian Schools,
Huskogoe, Okla,

My desr Mr. Tyly:

This 18 to acknowledye receipt of yoar favor of
the 28th of Mareh, advising that e check in the emount of
$160.00 is to be sent to me from the Jccounts Division of
the Agency to pasy for ¢charges thet were ilnourrel to pre-
pere end ship the bdody of {Charles Duncen, Aecoased,

Reporting as wae rvequested further in your lefler,
I must state thet Cherles 418 not heve sny money to his
credit here when he died, 8o that 1t will be appreciated
if the edditionsl amcunt of 31,91 eex be secured from kis
mother end lorwerded to me to settle the cherges in fnll.

Thernking yoa for the prompt sssistance that is being
given in this cese, I remain,

Very truly yours,

HX¥ . Superintendent.



.....

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

FIvVE CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, larch

Supt. C. H. Lipps,
U.8. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. Lipps:

I have your letter of the 22nd instant,encleosing
the undertaker's bill in the sum of §91235,covering charges
for furnishing & casket and vault and preparing the body.of
Charles Duncan for shipment to Stilwell.

I have referred this account to the Accounts Division
of the Agency and I am informed that a check will be malled to
you not later than Monday for $150,included in which is the
amount of $80.88 for express charges. The Superintendent here
is authorized to expend as much as $150 for burial expenses in
cases of thisg kind and I haye baen_aaked to aaqg;tain from you
whether Charles had any funds on depcsit at the school. If he
has the $1.21 balance ahould be paid from the funds he has,if
any. If he has not funds on deposit please let me know and I

will take this matter up with hie mother and ask her to remit

the §1.91
Very respectfully,

ﬂc@go%é/’gf/,

ASW-CH Supervisor



Marsh 30th, 1916,

Mr, H, A, Ewing,
Carlisle, Permavivania,

My deagr Sir:

I sm having enelosed herewith my cheeX in the
awount of $91.26 to pasy you for your charge in connestion
with prepering the body of Charlie Dunean, decessed, for
shigment to his former hore in Oklahoma. .

flease sign the receipt in duplieste attsched here-
te and retarn it to me in the envelope enclosed.

Very traly vours,

Bnels.

) 634 48 Superintendent,



b B ATV S S R LR S T R i el Rl
ULIlSD £T4%85 1uDlall SERTICHE.
wEfice of

5 T F.i Ik FIVE CIVILIZEL TuloES,

et

SUrgtdnTonLEnT )
SIS, r}ﬁ; o HlhaHoun . )
+ in the amount ?"(i /’7\

fncl ssd herowith find Sashier's fficial chegk
f r the purp s¢ irdicutud vo the reverse heref.

Ia sad psins 3 que plucse bz careful to £911.w the inctructiins h{a
Lrinted on ths puck I the cheook, : .

Sinceruly yours,
Gald Be PankiElL,

Supsrintendent for the Five Civilized Tribes.




R9570 A84al2
HR 3«35«16

Form 3’

furt a;?'&:p:'hm

simiaed for plmink oF
axprean

in mwtm‘?iﬂh death of

Chnriey Dunoun, & minor,

Nr, 0. M. Lipy
wumm-a *tat1an Sohood,
Carlisle, Pomnsylvenia,




Apli, 3rd, 1916.

Mr, Gabe E. Parker,
Supt, for the Five Civilized Tribes,
Muskogee, 0Okla,

Dear Mr, Parker:

I am having enelosed herevith a reseipt on blank
58 for the amount of $150,00 that was sent me to pay
for expenses that had to be ineurred to prepare and ship

by express the body of Charley Dunean. You will elso find
<idesvusiing

enclosed the originals of receipts that were exaseted from
the two ereditors to whom sums were due. %The amount paid
in excess of §150.00 is being secured from Charley Duncan's
mother by Supervisor ¥yly.

Very respeectfully,
BEnels.

HRM., Superintendent.

(Copy to Supervisor "yly.)



Carlisle, Pa., Mar. 30, 1916.

Reeceived of Mparintandont 0. Hs Lipps an amount of Ninety-
one smd 25/100 dollars as psyment in full for prepering for
ghipment the body of Charlie Dunean snd furnishing easket,
steel vault, ete.

§91.25

%@”




cﬂrliﬂlo, Pﬂ., hro 30' 1916.

feceived of Superintendent O, H., Lipps sn amount of Sixty
and 66/100 dollars as payment in full for express eharges %o
ship the body of Charlie Dunean to Stilwell, Oklashoma.

$60.66 .imn’f » AdGms Rx. Uompany.

o
D
0




ADAMS EXPRESS COMPANY ‘  MONEY ORDERS ‘ TRAVELERS' CHEQUES

THIS SYSTEM FOR | PAYABLE ALL OVER THE WORLD
CURRENCY

AND FOOD PRODUCTS UL S I B

FOREIGN REMITTANCES

n J A =] OF LIVING FOR SAFETY, EOONOMY
EDUOCES COST I . ST e e Py

ASHK FOR BOOELET | AND CONVENIENCE 3 AT MARKET RATES

e ADAMS EXPRESS____CQMQNY

& FEr

BUREAU OF ORDER R T XAt diTe DR USED AS INTERNATIONAL l SUPERIOR SERVICE
1

NON-NEGOTIABLE RECEIPT ~ TR e
Received from M.- Qzﬂ?x{,ﬁ.‘é@rm j 2~

classifications and tariffs in effect on the date hereof,

P (Q.Mf e . value herein stated and warranted by
shipper fo e 6,{_'___” /__éﬂ,;Zt : YT Dollars.
,-"' ¥

Gonsigned lu___(_. s S

at

-t e Sl 1 = B el P _'I,.L — —_—
which the Compa
/ ; . to which the shipper agrees, and as evidence thereof, i . |
WM it : s -
o/l _--1-'__,4__;}:"'-”?,5 aia i AL pe Vi I 8 Y -

For the Company.

/NOTE —The Company’s charge is based upon the character of the propert&f/o? which its value is an element, and its value
must be declared in writing by the shipper unless its character is otherwise disclosed. When goods are hidden from view by
wrapping, boxing or other means and the company is not notified of the character thereof, the shipper’s declaration of value may
be made by notation, ‘‘not exceeding $50.00"" or ‘‘not exceeding $50.00 or 50 cents per pound, actual weight.”’

- om =
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. The provisions of the receipt shall inure fo the bhenefit of and be
binding upon the consignor, the consignee and all carriers handling this ship-
ment, and-shall apply to any reconsignment or return thereof.

F 2. The rate charged for carrying said property is dependent upon the

actnal value of the property which must be specifically stated in writing by
tha shipper, and applies only upon propeérty of an actual value not excecding
fifty dollurs for any shipment of one hundred pounds or less, or not exceeding
fifty cents per pound, actual weight, for apy shipment in excess of one
bundred pounds. 1f the actpal value 8 greater than fifty dollars for any
shipment of one hundred pounds or less, or excﬁs_ﬂfty centg per pound,

actual weight, for any shipment In excess of one hufdred pounds, such actual
value must be specifically stated in wrigﬁ by the stipper, and excess charges
for such greater value must be paid therefor in accordance with the lawlully
nubl}shed tarifls of the Company. 3 f

. 3. 8aid property is accepted as merchandise ‘only, and the Company shall
I not be liable for the loss of money, bullfon, bands, coupons, jewelry, precious

stones, valuable papers or other matter of extraordinary value, unless such
articles are enumerated In the receipt, as the Company does not transport
such articles except through its money department,

4, Unless caused by its own negligence or that of its agents,
the Companiy) shall not be liable for —
a. Difference in weight or quantity caused by shrinkage, leakage or
evaporation,
b. The death, injury or escape of live freight,

5. Unless caused in whole or in part by its own negligence or that of Its
agents, the Company shall not be liable for loss, damage or delay caused by —
a. The act or default of the shipper or owner, |
The nature of the property, or defect or inherent vice therein,
Improper or insuflicient packing, securing or addressiug. )
d. The Act of God, public enemies, authority of lmw, quarantine,

! riots, strikes, perlls of navigation, the hazards. or dangers
“ {ln('ident- to a state of war, or cecurrénge in.Customs ware
ouse;

e, The examination by, or partial delivery to, the consignee of
C. 0. D, shipments.

£. Delivery under instructions of eonsignor or congignee at statlons
where there is no agent of the Company after such shipments
have been left at such stations, ~

1 6. Packages containing fragile articles or articles consisting wholly or in
part of glass must be so marked and be packed so as to insure safe trans-
portation by express with ordinary care,

Fl

7. If no express company has an agency at the point of desﬁnatton.
said property may be carried to the agency nearest or most convenient thereto
and the consignee notified,

Q. Claims for loss, damage or delay must be made in writing to the
carrier at the pbint of delivery or at the point of origin within four months
and snits must be instituted within two years after delivery, or, in case of
failure to deliver nfter a reasonable time Tor delivery has elapsed.

5 Unless claims are so made and suits so brought the carrier shall not be
liable,

9. If any C. 0. D. is not paid within thirty days after notice of non-
delivery has been mailed to the shipper, the Company may, at its option,
return the property to the consignor and collect the charges for transporta-
tion both ways.

10. The Company shall not be required to make free delivery at points
where it maiotains no free delivery service mor at any point beyond its
established and published delivery limits.”

Special Additional Provisions as to Shipments Forwarded from the
United States to Places in Foreign Countrles.

in this receipt ig In a foreign country,
the property covered hereby shall, as to transit over ocean routes and by
their foreign connections to such destination, be subject to all the terms and
conditions of the receipts or bills of lading of ocean carriers as accepted by
the Company for the shipmeunt, and of foreign carriers participating in the
transportation, and as to such transit Is accepted for transportation and
delivery subject to the dets, l8dings, laws, regulations and customs of oversea
and foreign carriers, custodians and governments, their employes and agents,

12. The Company shall not be liable for any loss, damage or delay to
gald shipments ¢ver grean routes and their foreign connections, the destina-
tion of whicliis in a foreign country, oecurring outside.the boundaries of the
United ‘States which may be occasioned by any such acts, ladings, laws,
regulations or customs.

18. It is hereby agreed that the property destined to such foreign
countries, and assessable with foreign, goverpmental or customs duties, taxes
or charges, may be stopped in fransit at foreign ports, frontiers or deposi-
tories, and there held pending examination, sassessments and yments, and
such duties and charges, when advanced by the Company, shall bave become
a lien on the property,

11, If the destination specified




Msy 12th, 1916.

Mr, A. S. Wyly,

Supervisor of Indian Schools,

Muskogee, Okla.

My dear Mr. Wyly:

On ap»il the let, last, you wrote to me that
Mrg., Lydie Duncan was being requested to remit an
amount of 21,91 required to pay the balance of the
charges that were mede to prepare and ship the body of
her decensed son Charles., As such en amount has not
been received it will be appreciated if another effort

ean be made to settle the account,

Very truly yours,

HiG, Superintendent.



'ALBERT S, WYLY, SUPERVISOR

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

Five CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, April 1,1918.

Supt. 0.H. Lipps, L RSN
U.8, Indian Schocl, ' Slalaimel i<

¢ Ble . {
Carlisle, Pa - el

-

Dear Mr. Lipps: e

Referring to your lestter of March 28,rsiative to-
expenses incurred in preparing for burial the bedy of
gharles Duncan and paying expenses of expressing the beody
to Stilwell,Oklahoma,l am todey writing lrs. Lydia Duncan,
the mother,and requesting that she remit the $1.81 balance
to me. If she is not willing to do this I shall take the
matter up with the Agzency here and have special authority
granted by the Indian Office to pay this amount out of the
funds belonging to Charles Duncan now on hand

Very respectfully,

B £~ 1 T SR

AST-GH ' Supervisor.



Restrictions;

Case HNo. 9520
JEB-HER 6-2-16

Sale Account
of Charley Dunean, Sallisaw, Oklahoma,
dcoensed. June 17, 1916.
& Hon. Gabe E. Parker, Supt.,

For the Pive Civiliged Tribes,
Muskogee, Oklshome.

Dear lr. FParker:

Replying to your letter of June 2, 1916
beg to advise thet I have interviewed Lydia Duncan
&hd mother of decensed, relative to
the nt of $¥1,91 due Mr, Oscar H, Iipps, Supb.,
Carlisle Institute which amount he has been endea~
voring to colleect from the heirs.

Hrs. Duncan Will not agree to making out
a proof of heirship in order that ;gs balance of
this account, which appears to be «00, may be dis~
bursed, until she receives her share of the $70.00
and therefore lir, Lipps camnot be reimbursed in this
manner unless the department has authority to paey him
without consent of the heirs. Iydia Duncan states
that Charley Duncen had & $runk and some clothing
at Carlisle which she desires returned to her at
dtilwell. From correspondence with v, Lipgs, I would
%gdsa that no such trunk was on hand at Carlisle.

¢ mother received a auit ocsse and soms clot

but she 2till elsims that Charley had & trunk
two suits which she did not receive. She also
aiptsrs to blame the department for the fact that
Charley Dunean was not returned to his home sometime
before his death. I have explained this matter to
her as thoroughly as possible but I am unsile to get
her to change her viows.

ss.ne'fz yo";{'/%&zwq —

™~

DHS-EW PMeld Clerk. 3
¢ ¢ to Oscar H., Idpps .
Carlisle Inshtnfe,
Carlisle, Po.
e ¢ to 4y S. Wyly, Supervisor,
Muskoges, Oklahoms.




GABE E. PARKER, Malke all remittanees payable to Loecal Offices:

SUPERINTENDENT. W. M. BAKER, Cashier. }:a;fta. E:::I:
Nowata, McAlester,
: e T
Restrictions #9520 Bepartment of the Interior, Muskoree!  Modill
LB - 6 27 16 Sallisaw, = Chickashs,
United States Indian Service, Foad. FAulereier:

Charley Duncan, minor dec'd. Five Givilized Tribes
| Muskogee, Oklahoma.
June 27, 1916.
» Honorable O. H. Lipps,
Superintendent, United States Indian School,

Carlisle, Pennsylvania. B’

Dear Mr, Lipps:
Referring to the expenses paid
by you in the sum of $151.91 in sending the body of

Charley Duncan, minor, to relatives of the boy at Stil-

well, Oklahoma, and to the partial payment made you of
$150.00, I beg to advise that authority is being this
day requested of the Departmert to use $1.91 of the re-
maining funds in the decedent's land sale bank account

in completing payment of your claim. This payment will

be made by check drawn directly to you upon receipt of

=
¥

authority.
Thanking you for your courtesy in this matter, : sap
I am

Sincerely yours, @

Five Civilized Tribes.

R

ol

N

Carbon to Supervisor
Wyly, liuskogee.

l P



[nformation regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need of
Federal aid. o

L]
Date of report -~ 5 ] _/7&/ 5")
Name of child /g AL ?W- - ;\a‘e__{_ _ﬁ ________
Home post office M - A TV VP et e
dﬁww l
_-""
Tribe 1  Degree of Indian blood . _.
How many acres of land do you own / 70 e s Location_ _,} W _/%.W

- Grade_ \j\.u-—c/ oS | glo

What is the annual income from your land g‘ 6— a W}’Lﬂ/ o e
Do you have any other income. % o e T e How much /Zd =

1s your father living - . L - o e g - =

Father's name \ja,fajtn/ 9

Home post offiee

Tribe M \

15 he a citizen —= = .
How muech land does he own : ; Allotment No. Q 0{/6 /}Z’M%J

What is its estimated valve ____._ ___ . _____ = e

What is the annual income from his land

Does he have any other income

If so. how much

Is vour mother living ‘\?,C/.L ) : - e

Mother's name

Does yvour father pay taxes on land or personal property

Home post office

s
Tribe_ M : Degree of Tndian blood 2

—

How much land does your mother own M / (7 6 . - Allotment NO‘:’)M fwﬁ/
What is its estimated value____ jw W

-



What is the annual income from her land. _ ﬂ_d_mﬂf.-.;_

} L
Does she have any other income % ‘ R R R L e e oI e N RO
I so, how much_ --'ﬁ/f% W--_.., e e o e I

Does your mether pay taxes on her land or on personal property ,__f'?%/ 2 S, e e R
With whom do you make your home 7"_4#' ’)M/\?. Wdﬂm B, S,
How many rooms in the house. y‘ Mﬁe I8 0 o g 70 % VL

How many live in the house \j' \.AMC-

How far is vour home from nearest public school / WN&'
Why do you not attend that school M L—_FQ/WMM /é’ m.ﬁ'm

How many teachers employed there yﬁ M /MMA-/
How many grades maintained j.«M(V&A—Q, ...... o ST
How many months of school each year W . Sy L e ey S

Did you ever attend a publie school ’w/ S ol Bl leed® o IR e O s 1AW LT
If so, how long @n& /.I?/CM—e : . - - Where AM

How many hrothers of school age have vou. &/n,ﬂ/

How many sisters of sehool age have you 9000 ) 3 iou'} e Tt

Are they in sehool W %7 W . = . el o
Where M 0%&0/

Remarks and reeommandations of superintendent with reference to eligibility and need of Fedéeral aid:

Superintendent.

NOTE =On2 of these blanks should bz filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistane2 of the sup2rintendent or soms one designated to act as his representative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper ‘
place and filing in the individual pupil's folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid thera is some doubt, suparintendents should make propz2r remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for eonsideration.



S8

[

CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL |/

= DEGREE | NAME OF AGENCY AND RESER-
No. b /5/15 NAME, AcE TRIBE. IV'I_:::\‘ VATION, IF ENROLLED; IF NOT,
/ = diggs PosT OFFICE OF FAMILY.
Lliweans | 15 Cherotpec e By S
d.((onths I8 WHAT GRADE | Distance [
in Or Rooar, to nearest
DATE EXTERED vl p“bﬁ? i
%, - . scho z i 3
/} :):ngle- em.?l!ilng t‘é :1}:: i?rm: { Temporarily absent, outing, deserters, on sick leave,
L(’él/z,# [+ ’:;::‘: et report. 1’;:3:“:‘ special authorities for enrollment, ete,)
I/
L{k:{\- f"?""}" e —_— %Z‘_.ﬁ e To COUNTRY From COoUNTRY . DATE DISCHARGE
=r ——
1§ gt 3_7 ~/G
e
[ <. W
\ ‘%q( S5 A
»
\_ s,
\ (e
[ o]
\ SRt
i
5 .o X 2 P
._ . g 1o cliwrcle
Propressfrom - - ..o i ol ot S N
(Date) (Date)

FIRST YEAR IN THIS SCHOOL SEPT, ocT, NOV, DEC, JAN, FEB, MAR. | APR.
dassiorotade Tl e e e s e
\cademic.____.___ skandygo- s b S el 8 oo, o b e e i B o ed clind <
ndustrial _______. T i Ve A ORI R R S IR B e L e e T e h e b

{Department)
fisical Band . wStandme®iol oo — o b s e e =

Yocal. oo standing®__|__ ______ S ed] IS Sl N | ool e O T [ = 3 =

Orchestra._..._. atandlng'f’. ________________________________________________________________________
Jeportment________. standinpte e s b . U | et | M B e bt
hysicalicondition: - - - b | et o e e S S T e

‘v A F" o~ ima0~
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